

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Grupo Argos and the other parties to the Framework Agreement that was entered into on June 15, 2023 for the exchange of Grupo Nutresa shares owned by Grupo Argos for a direct and indirect participation in shares of Grupo Sura and Grupo Argos, in order to expedite the progress of the transaction, executed a second amendment to the Framework Agreement and agreed that the process for the first exchange of shares may begin once the public deed of spin-off of Grupo Nutresa and the Sociedad Portafolio has been registered in the *Registro Mercantil*.

Likewise, the parties agreed that the procedures to initiate the tender offer for the shares of Grupo Nutresa (food business) to be made severally (but not jointly and severally) by Grupo Argos, Grupo Sura and a company designated by IHC will begin no later than 15 business days following the later of (a) the first exchange of shares and (b) the beginning of trading of Sociedad Portafolio on the BVC.

Medellín, December 14, 2023



